procedure & conditions of Section-2 of the Tender Document. 
Agencies registered as MSME (only in category: Micro or Small) are exempted from 
Cost of Tender Document, subject to submission of Certificate of Registration as 
MSME. 

Bid Security 
(EMD) 

The Bid Security (EMD) amounting to INR 47,30,000/- (Rupees Forty Seven Lakhs & 
Thirty Thousand) shall be payable in the form of Bank Guarantee as per the format 
provided in the tender document or through e-payment by Credit Card / Debit Card / 
Net Banking on Maha-Tenders Portal, in accordance with procedure & conditions of 
Section-2 of the Tender Document.